STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

POST OFFICE BOX 1990
A AR HIERS HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 8R2241.1910)
( /\‘m[:o(\‘/é\rgrjfwjtzn ’ (5051 393-6161

February 5, 1938

Texan Petroleum

2626 Cole Avenue, Suite 623 LB 63

Dallas, Texas 75204

<

SUBJECT: Exceptions granted by Order R-8593

Gentlemen:

Effective February 1, 1988, type cross sections were
established by Diviejion Order R-8593 for the Drinkard, Wantz
Abo, and the South Brunson Drinkard-Abo Pools. This order
states that all future completions shall be in compliance
with these cross sections.

Order R-8593 granted exceptions to existing wells which do
not comply with the tvpe cross sections. Enclosure 1
through & are lists of the wells granted exceptions. Please
refer to the enclosed sheet or sheets for your wells which
are granted this exception.

Very truly vours

01

COHGERVATIC

Jerry bexton
Supervisor, District I

')S:llp
File

Frnicl.



OPERATOR

Ll.,..)E

SEC

Ty

RNG

OPEN PERFS

Surmit Energy

"

Sun E & P

Texaco

//éexan Petroleum

Wagner and Brown

Yarterough, W. B.

Drinkard Estate

"

Eva Owens

C. P. Falby A
C. P. Fulby B

Lineberry
Walden

L E Grizzell

25
25

21

22
22

22

22 . &

22

23

22

22

37
37

37

37
37

38
37

37

6205-7166
6662~7264

6235-6554

6310-6565
6327-6538

6231-6635

6236-6540

6251-6376



