

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

February 5, 1988

Texan Petroleum 2626 Cole Avenue, Suite 603 LB 63 Dallas, Texas 75204

SUBJECT: Exceptions granted by Order R-8593

Gentlemen:

Effective February 1, 1988, type cross sections were established by Division Order R-8593 for the Drinkard, Wantz Abo, and the South Brunson Drinkard-Abo Pools. This order states that all future completions shall be in compliance with these cross sections.

Order R-8593 granted exceptions to existing wells which do not comply with the type cross sections. Enclosure 1 through 5 are lists of the wells granted exceptions. Please refer to the enclosed sheet or sheets for your wells which are granted this exception.

Very truly yours

OIL CONSERVATION DIVLATION

Jerry Sexton

Supervisor, District I

JS:bp

File

Encl.

OPERATOR	Li>E	NUM	U	SEC	Twn	8	RNG	е	OPEN PERFS
Summit Energy	Drinkard Estate	4	H	25	22	8	37	e	6205-7166
11	11	7	H	25	22	3	37	е	6662-7264
Sun E & P	Eva Owens	. 1	D	3	22	8	37	e	6235-6554
Техасо	C. P. Falby A	1	С	. 8	22	. 5	37	e	6310-6565
н	C. P. Fulby B	1	K	8	22	8	37	e	6327-6538
Texan Petroleum	Lineberry	1	E	5	23	s	38	e	6231-6635
Wagner and Brown	Walden	1	A	21	22	8	37	е	6236-6540
Yarborough, W. B.	L E Grizzell	3	A	8	22	8	37	е	6251-6376

.

.